
www.cityofnovi.org 

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item F 
February 12, 2007 

SUBJECT:• Approval of the final balancing change order and final payment to Cadillac Asphalt, LLC for the 
2006 Neighborhood Asphalt Street Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Repaving project in the 
amount of $78,992.01. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Engineering (}\ 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAl:~ 
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED 
AMOUNT BUDGETED 
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 

BACKGROUND iNFORMATION: 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

The City's consulting engineer for this project (Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber) administered 
the construction contract for reconstructing, rehabilitating and repaving several asphalt streets in 
the city in 2006. Fishbeck has executed and submitted the attached documents verifying the final 
contract payment amount that is due to the construction contractor, Cadillac Asphalt, LLC 
(Fishbeck's Final Pay Estimate No. 7 and Balancing Change Order, attached). 

The asphalt street reconstruction work periormed by the contractor has been in substantial 
compliance with the plans and specifications, and final payment in the amount of $78,992.01 is 
appropriate. In addition, the City Attorney has reviewed supporting documentation and found it to 
be in an acceptable form. The original contract was approved at the July 24, 2006 City Council 
meeting in the amount of $345,521.00. The final payment brings the total in construction 
expenditures on this project to $438,619.23. 

Cadillac completed the following asphalt streets in 2006: Birchwoods Drive, Birchwoods Court, 
Woodworth Drive, Nottingham Drive, Kent Court, Thornbury Drive, Willow Lane, LeBost Drive, Mill 
Stream Lane, and Border Hill Road. (The attached map depicts these asphalt streets, as well as 
the concrete streets completed under a separate contract in 2006.) 

RECOMIVIENDED ACTidN: Approval of the final balancing change order and final payment to Cadillac 
Asphalt, LLC for the 2006 Neighborhood Asphalt Street Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and 
Repaving project in the amount of $78,992.01. 

\t •2 '\Y;; 'iJN;• I,.J,, i?! .'fjZ 
Mayor Landry Council Member Mutch 
Mayor Pro Tern Capello Council Member Nagy 
Council Member Gatt Council Member Paul 
Council Member Margolis _j 

VN( 



Client: City of Novi 
Project: 2006 Neighborhood Roads Program, Asphalt~ G06319BC 

Contractor: Cadillac Asphlat, LLC 

ltemNo. llam Dewription 

i i 

I cartily that the items included on this report constilule my estimate 
of the l'o'Of\o; complete nd due the contractor as of the period covered 

bytht,oocom o ~ [ ~ 

Ms. Karen E. Ellis, P.E. Project Engineer 

l have reviewed !his estimate on behalf of Cadillac Asplla\\. LLC 
and concur wi h €"CiiJ nUUes presenled tor the period covered by this 

'''""''"' ~---, 
aulhori ad signature A~ / 
Pri edName: \_O iSJCtVCJ 

I 

R\0631S\Consl>U<Ii<>rl A>phal\ away Eslimat'>S\PayEst_Asphai\Aoacs.xl• frc<.h 

Paga t or1 

Pay Estimate No.: 7 
Period: 11/11/06 ~ 12129/06 

Progress or Final: Final payment 

Current Earnings: $ 56,486.71 Total Earnings: $ 

• Current Retainage: -$20,503.30 -Retrunage to Date: 
·Current Retainage Adjustments: ______ _,seo,.o,_o -Adjustmenls to Date: 

Current Net Estimate: $ 

Amount Due This Estimate: $ 

78,992.01 Total Net S 

~ 
Contract Summarv 

Amount Previously Paid; 
Total Paid: 

0\'iginal Contract: 
CM#-1 
CM112 
CM#3 
CMif4 
CMI#S 

Total Contract Amount 

"'o of Original 
Percentage of Contract Completed: 

438,619.21 

$0.00 
so.oo 

438,619.21 

$359,627.21 
$438,619.21 

$345,521.00 
$19,823.00 
$55,585.00 

$8,960.00 
$740.00 

$7,990.23 

$436,619.23 

126.9% 
100% 

1f1212007 



Location Map 
2006 Neighborhood Street Program 

Legend 

~ 2006 Awarded Streets 

" !.250 2500 s :'i.OOO 

FEET 
!INCH F.QU,\J.S J,l-14 FRET 

I I ;ll · • or suhslilhtc !'tlf 
hllll · intcmlcd w meet 

it Ill! !<II. tf!C ll10Sll\!CCilL 

<1\:CUnllC. 1Ju: people of thc City or NnvL 
lluundwy mcasuJ'<.lllWilt<; ~nd ;If\: II ralculallon.'> arc :tpproximmc 

and should rmt he con~truc() .1s ~urvcy mcnsurcmcnts pcrfnrmcd hy 
a liccn~cd Mkhigan . as defined in Michigan !'uhlic Al'l 1.'2 

n!' 1970 a.<; G!S Manager In 
,. ' 


